e B —
7|E} B o=
OTHER PUMPS



SEWON Hydraulics

mSWP Al2|ZE 7P H|@IHE Variable Displacement Vane Pumps

3

At EERY QRIF ORIAEQ YR BRA WHUE S VRIS BEEYO] MR oA T

m At
Hel SE Zrhere Zeh-F ek
MPa(tar) L/min kg ks .?rgl-7|§_5
SVP-12 12 48
SVP-20 7 20 5.2
SVP-30 (10) 0 9.0
SVP-40 10 9.0
m 2d3C PHAIHET)
SVP 12 -70 10
AR FE ESZHL/min) e 2 9 A He
12 20 18 ~20bar
20 H 15 ~ 3bar
SV | % : 30 ~ 5% 10
40 0 0 ~ TObar

Output Flow(l/min )

0 10

20 30 40 50
Pressure (kgf/cm’)

60 70

Output Flow(l/min )

0 10 20

30 40 50 60 70

Pressure (Kgf/cm’)

SVP-30 SVP-40
40

35

30 30

20 25

16 20

z 12 =15
£ £

38 310
w w
3 H

5 5

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 10 20
Pressure (kgf/cm’)

SW Al2|= J1H w2l H=

30 40 50 60 70
Pressure (kgf/cm’)




PT 1/2"
SUCTION PORT

SVP 7|2l HIX

SVP - 12, 20

11

26 SPLINED SHAFT

CASE DRAIN
PT 1/4" DR

g .

&)
@ =
212.7

PT 3/8” & N

DISCHARGE PORT ) 0 ]_
8 5>J Ctg,om
Js Wt T
1 A e T =
E év—agi?“w
by 21 a A —0.021
106 46 45 B
124 D
14.3
17.6

ASSEMBLY & PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST

3 Pump Body 1 22 Cam Ring 1
4 Slide Screw 1 23 Thrust Plate 1
5 O-Ring 1A-P8 1 24 O-Ring AS568-031 1
6 | Hexagon Nut 1 | 25 | Endless Back-up Ring 1
7 Plastic Plug 1 26 O-Ring AS568-023 1
Attachment Hdexagon Screw : 8 Pist.on 1 | 27 | Endless Back-up R?ng Ke.yed Shaft 1
M1 0X25LX2pCS. 9 Spring 1 | 27-1| Endless Back-up Ring Spined Shaft 1
10 O-Ring 1A-P20 1 28 O-Ring 1A-S71 1
11 | Spring Retainer 1 29 Cover 1
12 Cover 1 30 Skt. HD. cap Scr. M8xP1.25x30L 4
13 | Skt. HD. Cap Scr. M6xP1.0x20L 2 31 Name Plate 1
. 14 | Socket Set Screw M10xP1.5x35L 1 32 Fixing Screw 3
Accessories
15 Hexagon Nut M10xP1.5 1 33 Woodruff Key NO.406 1
16 Spring Pin 03 8 1 [33-1 Hexagon Nut M10 X P1.2 1
16-1|  Spring Pin 038 2 [332 Coupling 1
17 Straight Pin 038 2 |33-3 Retainer Ring 1
18 Engine Bush DIADO(JAPAN)DD1415| 1 34 Washer M10 2
18-1 Engine Bush DIADO(JAPAN)DD1415 | 1 35 Hexagon Screw M10xP1.5%25L 2
19 Port Plate 1 | #33-1~35 are Accessories.

SW Al2|= 71 w2l H=

M-57



SEWON Hydraulics

4—911

2-M12X1.75P\

i it oma et 1w

R
N2

= ~ \§ WOODRUFF KEY
SE / N0.607
> DT;CIJA/:GE i — | 4760
o .76 -0,021
a @// \@ PORT oyT] ‘/22 4 9 o
—1 129 25
el i L/ |
= @ Wa | imives S E]_f‘l’\
=F=] ] Wik« 8 ™
15
PT3/4 | © OpL < $19.05 20,01
T T lf\ L "
4
36.5 | 25
090 61.5 36
60 60
152
73 Ais.
//OLUME ADJUSTMENT SPLINED SHAFT

ASSEMBLY & PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST

Piston 1 Rotorshaft Keyed Shaft
Piston 1 Port Plate Splined Shaft
O-Ring 1A-P5 1 Vanes
) 0-Ring 1A-P12 1 Cam Ring 1
& V. Sa Thrust Screw 1 Thrust Plate 1
} s - G ‘((r(((C 9 | Socket Set Screw | M12xP1.75x25L | 1 | 31 ORng__ AS568-030 1
g);/ 10 Hexagon Nut M12xP1.75 1 32 |Endless Back-up Ring 1
p 11 | Side Screw 1|33 0O-Ring AS568-035 1
Mounting Directon 12 O-Ring 1A-P14 1 | 34 |Endless Back-up Ring 1
~ 9 ” 13 | Hexagon Nut M16xP1.0 1| 35 0O-Ring 1A-S85 1
o / @ . .. 14 Cap 1 | 36 Cover 1
@ @/ﬂ\ 15 Piston 1 | 37 | Skt HD. cap Scr. M10xP1.5%25L 4
@ / 16 Spring 1 [ 38 Name Plate 1
Accessories 17 | Spring Petainer HE Fixing Screw 3
18 0-Ring 1A-P22A 1| 40 Woodruff Key NO.608 1
19 Cover 1 [40-1]  Hexagon Nut M10 X P1.5
20 |Skt. HD. Cap Scr.| MexP1.0x20L | 4 |40-2 Coupling
21| Socket Set Screw | M10xP1.5x35L | 1 [40-3|  Retainer Ring R24 4
22 | Hexagon Nut M10xP1.5 1 | 41 | Spring Washer M10 4
23 | Spring Pin 04x10 1 [ 42 | Skt HD.cap Scr. M10xP1.5x30L 4
231 Spring Pin 04x10 2
24 | Spring Pin 04x10 2| %40-1~42 are Accessories.
M-58 SV Ala|= 71 ol Bz
—_— [ - H—






